1-31-92 7-901	- 2001 'ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	nched original documents or copy hereof.
1. Nar.ie of conveying party(ies):	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Schott Geräte GmbH 10177	
Individual(s) Association	Name: Schott Glas Address: Hattenbergstraße 10
General Partnership Limited Partnership	D-55122 Mainz, Germany
Corporation-State	Viumb, Gormany
X Other A German corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
attached Yes _X No	Corporation-State
Nature of conveyance:	X Other A German enterprise organized under
o. Hatare of conveyance.	the laws of Germany
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
Security Agreement _ Change of Name	domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Excoducit Bate.	YesX No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,909,758 (TITRONIC)	
Additional Numbers at	tached? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:1
mailed:	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Leon Medzhibovsky	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of the s	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 8, 2001
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Leon Medzhibovsky Name of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.F. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Leon Medzhibovsky Name of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schott Geräte GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at IM Langgewann 5, D-6238 Hofheim am Taunus, Germany ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark TITRONIC (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has obtained a registration for the Mark on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with electronic burettes with volume indicator for metering liquids for laboratory use, and has received Registration No. 1,909,758, and was registered on August 8, 1995;

WHEREAS, Schott Glas, a German enterprise organized under the laws of Germany, with a principal place of business at Hattenbergstraße 10, D-55122 Mainz, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Schott Geräte GmbH. hereby assigns unto Schott Glas, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration thereof.

Schott Geräte GmbH

Dated: 30 ferre 2001

Dr. Robet Kuba Vanaging Dieletor

25027925

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The following is hereby appointed applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Representative's Name: Leon Medzhibovsky

Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

666 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10103

Firm Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

Phone Number: (212) 318-3182 Facsimile Number: (212) 318-3400

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

July 6, 2001

Leon Medzhibovsky

Attorney for Applicant

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0227